Star Trac Support

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Actuator
- - l
- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx
Actuator - Upper Body -
<
4 )Bearin e P
27 (Pilow Bock Assy) 4{ 2
/_‘\I I
|I / \'2?\/ ol
| ; - (,-.\ “|I
| ~0 -~ \ bSpaoer ".\
‘l = Nut| 7 \
\ 10 5\ 1
1 v
2o ‘
TG
rl \ I
o '
." (8 )Bolt '
f \_)Washar S ’
_
/’ |
Linear Actuator (1 ) : };_ﬁ;
! ® \ o \ % I‘
l: < ' ‘: / fl
l. K II @ ||| |I|
I" N l@ f. 2 [
‘\ utl !’ —-h x| l‘
N & @3"" (7 INut Spacer o/
ANy (12)washer e - @Bon
Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 + PROD Link ID: * D ID: 253 September 30, 2009

10of2

Actuator

9/30/2009 2:10 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

Callout Part Number:
260-0936

721-1039-KT
020-6642
721-1062
110-0575
020-6634
110-1810
110-3113
120-0463
110-1830
110-3311
120-0341
110-3314

P o 2o ©O® N O A ®WN

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Description
ACTUATOR, SCREW, EL6200

KIT, ASSY, PIVOT, UPPER,

SHAFT, AXLE, PIVOT, ARM

ASSY, PILLOWBLOCK,

SCREW, 1/4-20X1.25,HHC,HE,CS,Z
SPACER, LINEAR ACTUATOR,EL6200
NUT, 1/4-20 KEP

BOLT, 3/8-16X3.25" HHCS
WASHER, 3/8X1.0" FLAT

NUT, 3/8-16 HEX, NYLOC

SCREW, 10-32X1.75,SHC,HE,CS,BO
WASHER, #10 FLAT SAE

NUT, 10-32, NYLOC

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:10 PM



Star Trac Support

10of2

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Belts

TAF? TRAC)

Generator Beli@
Belt Tension:
60-70 ft Ibs

E Series Total Body Trainers

E-TBT | E-TBTx

Belts

/.r\vp/

Rev: A

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 254

Belts

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 130-1748 BELT, BANDO 400-S14M1890 HP
2  130-1732 BELT, 580J10, POLY VEE

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support

10of2

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Center Console
Basic

Center Console - Basic

(1\1 Keypad, Basic

AN

I:LZ JCenter Console, Basic

E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Rev. A

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 255 September 30, 2009

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Center Console

Basic
Callout Part Number: Description
1 050-2028 KEYPAD, CC, BCS, BASIC
2 020-7057 HOUSING, VLAD, BCS, SIMPLE

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

2 of 2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Center Console
Entertainment

TBT

TAR TRAC)

E Series Total Body Trainers

Center Console - Entertainment

e,
I\
I a

\
USB Boardu@ ‘4
I/

Housing

7 |Cable

E-TBT | E-TBTx

‘_Qcc Board
cc Cable( 5

A (]

L3 -H’I
@Smw \-5.

\
Pwr Cable @

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 276

10of2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Center Console

Entertainment
TBT
Callout Part Number: Description

1 020-7056 CENTER CONSOLE PLASTIC, BCS,
2 050-2027 KEYPAD, CC, BCS, ENT
3 718-5091 ASSY, CC RCA/USB BOARD POPU-
4 718-5092 ASSY, CC ENT BOARD POPULAT-
5 718-5119 CABLE, INTERFACE, PVS/DISPLAY
6 718-5118 CABLE, POWER, USB
7 718-5130 HARNESS, GROUND, PVS, KIT
8 110-3163 SCREW, M3X0.5X8 PHT, PH, CS, ZI

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:13 PM



Star Trac Support

10of2

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Display

Front

Display - Front

@Housing. Front

|III \'
III \\I
|III F™ .I\

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Rev: A

pu
(2\er Housing, Rear( 2 ) Housing, Rear| Z)
\E/Chp S

Slide: 1-2-15-39 + PD ID: 1040 + PROD Link ID: * D ID: 256 September 30, 2009

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

9/30/2009 2:14 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Display

Front
Callout Part Number: Description
1 718-5101 FRONT PLASTIC, W/IMD, VLAD BCS
2 020-7053 PLASTIC, REAR TOP, VLAD, BCS
3 7211114 ASSY, HR BAR & GRIPS, CT, VLAD
4 110-3402 SCREW, M4X0.7X19L, PHT, PH, CS
5 120-3307 WASHER, M4, 4.3MMIDX12MMOD
6 140-3323 U-NUT, #8, PANEL .025-.125
7 020-7092 PLUG, CAP, DISPLAY, VLAD, CT

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:14 PM



Star Trac Support

10of2

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Display

Rear

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Display - Rear

Rev. A

(9

N
Screw
Housing, Frontlr{) o
I‘\.
\
[ =9

g 20x
- \
-
*See Fan Assy
“ [

*See Center
Console

*See Keypad
Assy

0 ‘\ . g)CSAFEC b
Head Phonek _ 8 able

Jack Cover \
— \
i \20x
(‘:—’/ Polar Receiver f)é\lsl:mw
7/
b~
{3 )Housing, Cup Holder
Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 + PROD Link ID: + D ID: 257 September 30, 2009

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

9/30/2009 2:14 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Display

Rear
Callout Part Number: Description
1 718-5101 FRONT PLASTIC, W/IMD, VLAD BCS
2 020-7053 PLASTIC, REAR TOP, VLAD, BCS
3 020-7054 ASSY, COVER, BOTTOM, BSC, CUP
4 050-2041 LOGO, STARTRAC, VLAD
5 020-7058 PLASTIC, TV CAP, BLANK, BCS
6 020-7094 HEADPHONE, JACK BRKT, PLUG
7 715-3518-KT KIT, CABLE, POLAR RECEIVER,PRO
8 720-0033 DISP HARDWARE
9 110-3402 SCREW, M4X0.7X19L, PHT, PH, CS

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:14 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Electrical
TBTx

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Electrical: E-TBTx
9-6050-XXXXXX

Rev: A

Ll L} J1 ¢ -
CGDCommunicauon Harness ¥ :’1";_9-

C?}Exl. Pwr/Fitlinex —

o
\_8 3 ) Generator'Brake hamess

<

G@IUpper Body
Control Board

G‘D Upper Body Interface Cable

i :

p
I\_2> Generator/Brake Assy

P
tks)Ealtery Screws

Lif
L
4
(4} Battery
6.0V
Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 259 September 30, 2009

10of2 9/30/2009 2:15 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

Callout Part Number:

1

0 N O o0k~ WN

10

12

721-1045
260-0939
721-1069-KT
580-0305
110-3026
721-0119
721-1126
721-1083
721-1046
721-1049
721-1044

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Electrical
TBTx

Description
LCB & SHIELD KIT, PB6K/EL

GEN BRAKE W/PULLEY, HYBRID
KIT, ASSY, IDLER, EL6200
BATTERY, 6V, EE/NR/PB5K/6K
SCREW, 10-24X3/4" PHTCS
HARNESS ASSY, COMM, 6100/6200

*ALT* USE PART # 721-1126-KT
ASSY, HARNESS, GEN/BRAKE, EXT
ASSY, HARNESS, BATTERY, EL6200
ASSY, HARNESS, UB INTERFACE
UB ELECTRONIC ASSY

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:15 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Fan Assy

Fan Assy

3 )Duct, Vent

"'I\ Screw
%

e

. L-—:—"_r

||: rl/f/{:' r/f

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Rev: A

--v

D% 1=

@/. Air Vent Assy wiKeypad®
*Air VVent/Keypad Note:
The Air Vent Assy comes
complete with louvers, clips
and keypad installed. The
keypad is available separately.

5>Blower Brushless 12vdc

1/- \| Duct, Blower

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 » PROD Link ID: « D ID: 260

Fan Assy

10of2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:15 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 050-2026 KEYPAD, FAN CONTROL
2  715-3651-KT ASSY, AR VENT, BCS, TVIR
3 020-7063 DUCT, VENT, BCS, LED, VLAD
4 110-3168 SCREW, M4X16 ISO7045
5 T718-1122-KT KIT, ASSY, FAN,UB/RB PRO
6 020-7067 DUCT, BLOWER, BCS, LED, VLAD
7 140-3396 GASKET, BCS BLOWER DUCT,
8 110-3403 SCREW, M4X0.7X40L,PHT, PH, CS,

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:15 PM



Star Trac Support

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

10of2

Hardware
E Series Total Body Trainers|
E-TBT | E-TBTx
Hardware .
I@leardware Kit, Complete
tf23!$crew ”
Vs ™
O————m (o
[ — ﬁE}
I — o
\
[B:“ (o] \'\
> o \
-
N @5 _ J
\'\. Ca:IScrew .
{4 /_IScrewzl
\
Iiﬁ) Star Washer,
Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 + PROD Link ID: * D ID: 261 September 30, 2009
Hardware

9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 7211132 KIT, HARDWARE, CT
2 110-3169 SCREW, M6X65, SHC,HE,ISO4762
3 110-2150 SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4" BHSS
4 110-3298 SCREW, 5/16-18X.75,BHC,HE,SS
5 120-3257 WASHER, M6 TEETH

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Keypad & Electronic

TAR =7-1*))

E Series Total Body Trainers

Keypad & Electronic

N
) - ;\_3/I Bezel

o~

0000: |
0 900
0] -
o ©o

|
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Rev. A

(T}, Display Elec (Pcba)

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 262

September 30, 2009

Keypad & Electronic

10of2

9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 718-5099 ASSY, DISP BOARD POPULATED,
2 050-2033 KEYPAD, MAIN, CROSSTRAIN, W/UB
3 020-7061 BEZEL, MEMBRANE KEYPAD, VLAD

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

2 of 2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Leg Assy

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

TAR TRAC)

(10]

Lower Linkage
"Dog Bone”™
(universal
with Beanngs)

)Spacer Shoulder

/(f\ Retaining Ring

Retaining Ring(ﬁ\'
~\ )
@ /-Baanng

b

S
| ]
Bearing \raj

E Series Total Body Trainers

E-TBT | E-TBTx
Leg Assy -
\\ ANy e e e m—
20)Leg, Lt - ~~
. _) eg L |@8>\Washer --.\
'/2‘ Leg, Rt ,/’ . \\\
/ A \
, / -\ 00
14)Washer — a" ¢, ) » '}
2x \ rcl; '|‘ \ lr
\ \ !
\ \ Iq{E-Clip Wave \.‘\fasherég}jI /
\ W 4
@?‘Washer \ o -
2x \“‘\_..‘ P g o
| | /""- “\“\
pw I| ____I* "/ G \\\
i \—\ p e N
"|| \ S 2~ TT——— \\\
5\ \ s I181§ush|ng J- { \\ \
\ F - \
\ \ i L AR
@12 \ :’ @{em:u = >/Vé \
Vo i <N
\ \ - /
\\ I

3
3 / Wave Washcr

H\'“‘*@ Lower Linkage, NO Bearings

s

-
- i

i
/ (1 1§E-Clip

' 2 Pedal Pivot Shaft

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 263

Leg Assy

10of2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

Callout Part Number:

Do I o o230 ®N® oA WN

NN
= o

140-0940
020-6628
120-0505
020-6617
020-6635
140-3303
140-3304
130-1717
130-1718
721-0126-KT
110-3295
110-3291
120-3293
130-1722
130-0310
120-0411
120-0510
721-0128-03-KT
721-0128-04-KT

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Description
E-CLIP 3/4"

SHAFT, PEDAL PIVOT, EL6200
WASHER, 3/4"ID

CAST, LOWER LINKAGE, EL6200
SPACER, SHOULDER, 20MM OD
RING, RETAINER, INT, 1.25X.05"
RING, RETAINR, INT, 1.87X.062"
BEARING, BALL, SELF-ALIG, 2201
BEARING, BALL, SELF-ALIG, 2204
KIT, ASSY, LOWER LINKAGE,

NUT, M12, ISO7040, NYLON
SCREW, 1/2-13-1.5,BHC,HE,SS
WASHER,LOCKING,NORD-LOCK 1/2"
BEARING, 6304, 20X52X15

BEARING, 6205ZZ, ABEC1, 25X52X15
WASHER, 1.0"

WASHER, 1.0"

ASSY, LEG, LEFT, TBT

ASSY, LEG, RIGHT, TBT

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:16 PM



Star Trac Support

CARDIO « TBT « E Series TBT « E-TBTx
Linkage

Lower

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

E Series Total Body Trainers

TAR TRAC)

(I Hat Washer

“
|

o 2x
Boltl\hS_\

= .
l\_SJIPedalArTn Link

Linkage - Lower

E-TBT | E-TBTx

Rev. A

~
2
?TC4 ) Hat Washer

2

'
Washer'k2_;|
I\_1 ) Bolt w/Loctite

2

September 30, 2009

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID:

10of2

D ID: 264

9/30/2009 2:17 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Linkage
Lower
Callout Part Number: Description
1 110-3104 BOLT, 1/4-20X3/4" SHCS
2 120-0410 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT
3 110-3313 BOLT, M/F ASSY,24MM SPAN,7.9MM
4 020-6781 WASHER, HAT, UB LINKAGE
5 020-6867 LINK, PEDAL ARM, EL6200

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:17 PM



Star Trac Support

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Linkage

D

s
@ Washer

.
\E ), Link Bar

'\§ Pivot Hub

{_T) Pivot Arm Assy, Complete, Lt

'.l:\\ \ |.;‘\.?,
\%_,J)/ Fin l\ J) | /,'
\?\ Bearing !fi;éi:ing
S L

Upper TBTx
E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx
Linkage - Upper (TBTx) -
9-6050-XXXXXX
.\? Pivot Arm Assy, Complete, Rt
- {(10)Nut 2N
- - - | 6 jLink Bar
e P / -
AN
5 ol @u‘
@ h? ; ) ‘-\ 3

~ -
\3 ) Pivot Arm, Lt |\4) Pivot Arm, Rt

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 266

10of2

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:18 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

Callout Part Number:
721-1061-01-KT

721-1061-02-KT
721-1036-01-KT
721-1036-02-KT
721-1038-KT
721-1733
130-1729
120-3297
140-3316
110-3302
110-1810

2230 o~No oA wN -

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Linkage
Upper TBTx

Description
KIT, ASSY, UB LINKAGE, LEFT

KIT, ASSY, UB LINKAGE, RIGHT
KIT, ASSY, ARM, LOWER, LEFT
KIT, ASSY, ARM, LOWER, RIGHT
KIT, ASSY, PIVOT, ARM, EL6200
LINK, .50" ID BEARING X 4.0"CC
BEARING, 2200, 30X10X14, SLF A
SHIM, 1/2ID X 3/4 OD X .015 TH
E-RING, .500

SCREW, SET, SOCKET, SS, 1/4-20
NUT, 1/4-20 KEP

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:18 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Neck
E Series Total Body Trainers|
E-TBT | E-TBTx
NECK Rev: A
nectivity( 6 )
Ext Con ectlvty\r/

Py
f \ F
Bracket\?/,

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 267 September 30, 2009

Neck

10of2 9/30/2009 2:18 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 020-7118 *ALT* USE PART # 020-7118-KT
2 020-6669 BRACKET, SRHOUD, LONG, EL6200
3 020-6668 BRACKET, SHROUD MOUNT, EL6200
4 110-3026 SCREW, 10-24X3/4" PHTCS
5 140-3323 U-NUT, #8, PANEL .025-.125
6 721-1126 *ALT* USE PART # 721-1126-KT

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:18 PM



Star Trac Support

10of2

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Pivot Assy
TBTx

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Pivot Assy - Upper Body (TBTx)
9-6050-xxxxXXX

g
Washer{?) Washer, Wave\TB 3 )
|. ]

E-Clip(6)

=
\
@ Upper Arm, Lt \._\

2 |Upper Arm, Rt

(@)

5 )Screw & Washer Kit
Includes 10 Screws
and 10 Washers
Screw Tension:
200 inch Ibs or
16 tibs

Rev: A

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 269 September 30, 2009

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

9/30/2009 2:19 PM



Star Trac Support http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Pivot Assy
TBTx
Callout Part Number: Description
1 721-0135-03 *ALT* USE PART # 721-0135-03-KT
2 721-0135-04 *ALT* USE PART # 721-0135-04-KT
3 110-2150 SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4" BHSS
4  120-3257 WASHER, M6 TEETH
5 110-3346-KT *ALT* SEE SPECIAL NOTES
6 140-0940 E-CLIP 3/4"
7 120-3015 WASHER, 3/4X .032" FLAT
8 120-0505 WASHER, 3/4"ID
9 140-3313 E-CLIP, 5/8"
10 120-3284 WASHER, 11/16 WAVE 302 SS/PLN

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.
Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.
September 30, 2009

2 of 2 9/30/2009 2:19 PM



Star Trac Support

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Shroud

10of2

- E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx
Shrouds
Rev: A
6€'Cap' Upp Crank
2
(1) Shroud, Side Pnl, Lt
ésn«m, Side Pnl, Rt
\ @Shmud. Upp, Lt
l"\ @Shroud, Upp, Rt UB Guard, Lt
)
\ (5 )Label, Lt UB Guard, Rt
\ (6 )Label, Rt
\ \&
\ \
\ 2NN T \
\Y)
/ .
L—:—._.'-—-__—;-;_
/ ‘ Shroud, Center
o _. =T
N‘ ===
[ i -—@-’
% '\\- ‘\\“ - .
o \“'\-\ - T
2x >~ — —
\ Bomme S
\.. Cover(15 —‘_" 5
\ 7 )Finger Guard, Lt '~-\Q
\ (B) Finger Guard, Rt /
l"?:
{21\ (2
P 2« \IDD‘SK Cap 9 )Shroud, Lwr, Lt Sm\gl‘
\1_2/Labal. Logo 10)Shroud, Lwr, Rt @Slep

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 272

September 30, 2009

Shroud

9/30/2009 2:19 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

Callout Part Number:

P o 2o ©O® N O A ®WN

N N = a2 a a a
- O © o N o O >

721-1143-01
721-1143-02
721-1071-01-KT
721-1071-02-KT
050-1935-01
050-1935-02
020-6784-01
020-6784-02
721-1072-01-KT
721-1072-02-KT
721-1081-KT
050-1887
020-6623
020-6633
020-6800
140-3300
140-3301
020-6678-01
020-6678-02
721-1106-KT
110-3366

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Description
ASSY, SHROUD PANEL, LT, TBTX

ASSY, SHROUD PANEL, RT, TBTX
KIT, ASSY, SHROUD TOP, LF,

KIT, ASSY, SHROUD TOP, RG,
LABEL, MUSCLE POS 1, EL6200
LABEL, MUSCLE POS 2, EL6200
COVER, FINGER GUARD, LF, EL610
COVER, FINGER GUARD, RIGHT, EL
KIT, ASSY, SHROUD LOWER, LF,
KIT, ASSY, SHROUD LOWER, RG,
KIT, ASSY, DISC CAP, EL6200
LABEL, LOGO, ST, PRO BIKE
GUARD, DISK PLATE, EL6200
SHROUD, CENTER COVER, EL6200
COVER, CENTER TUBE, CT6200
CAP, UPPER CRANK, EL6200

CAP, LEG AXLE HOUSING, EL6200
BRACKET, GUARD, UB, LF, EL6200
BRACKET, GUARD, UB, RG, EL6200
KIT, ASSY, REAR STEP, LABEL,
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.5, SBHCS,

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:19 PM



Star Trac Support

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

CARDIO  TBT ¢ E Series TBT *« E-TBTx

Shroud Screws

TAR TRAC)

E Series Total Body Trainers
E-TBT | E-TBTx

Shroud Screws

40
\1

Slide: 1-2-15-39 « PD ID: 1040 « PROD Link ID: « D ID: 270

10of2

September 30, 2009

Shroud Screws

9/30/2009 2:19 PM



Star Trac Support

2 of 2

http://support.startrac.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=diagrams.PrintableDiag...

Callout Part Number: Description
1 110-3396 SCREWM #8-18X1-3/4, PHT-A, PH,
2  110-3342 BOLT, 5/16-18X4-1/2 HHC, CS, Z
3 110-3341 BOLT, 8-32X3/8, BHC,HE,SS
4 110-3290 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .50, SHCS
5 120-0495 WASHER, 5/16" CUT
6 110-3026 SCREW, 10-24X3/4" PHTCS
9 020-6820 BRACKET, SHROUD-3, EL6200
10 020-6818 BRACKET, SHROUD-1, EL6200
11 020-6821 BRACKET, SHROUD-4, EL6200
12 020-6819 BRACKET, SHROUD-2, EL6200
13  110-3298 SCREW, 5/16-18X.75,BHC,HE,SS
14 110-0380 SCREW, 10-32X3/8"

Check the Star Trac Support Website http://support.startrac.com for current part pricing.

Parts are subject to availability. Part pricing may change with or without notice.

September 30, 2009

9/30/2009 2:19 PM



	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram1
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram2
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram3
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram4
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram5
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram6
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram7
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram8
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram9
	e-tbtx_sn_ctenxxxx-xxxxxx_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram10
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram11
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram12
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram13
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram14
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram15
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram16
	e-tbtx_sn_cten_total_body_trainer_tbt_parts_diagram17

